

Providing Support-Promoting Justice-Preventing Violence

Join us for the 9th Annual Fun Fair Sunday, September 10, 2017 750 North Park Drive 1:00 to 4:00 pm

For the past few years, Holly's House has hosted a Fun Fair to build awareness of child abuse prevention. This event provides families with a fun filled day while providing information about child abuse prevention and Holly's House services.

The event is open to the public and is entirely FREE, including: games, prizes, and entertainment. This year, we plan to serve hamburgers, hot dogs, and drinks. We will also have face painting, inflatables and other safety and awareness activities. There will be over 25 area non-profit agencies in attendance.

Although the Fun Fair is free to attend, there are costs related to hosting this event. Offering a variety of activities, food, games, prizes, activities, and entertainment is only possible through support and sponsorship from our community partners who are passionate about child safety, youth development and services for victims of child abuse.

We hope that your business or organization will join us this year. Options for getting involved include:

- Sponsor the event by making a donation to support specific items or activities.
- Host a table complete with an activity or game for \$100. Table hosts will also be invited to provide information about their services.
- Provide a donation of items needs for prizes, concessions, or door prizes.
- Volunteer at the event. Send a team of your staff to volunteer; they are guaranteed a fun day!

For more information, please contact Martha Seal at 812-437-7233, ext. 108.



Providing Support-Promoting Justice-Preventing Violence

Gold Level Sponsorship - \$1,000.00

- Title sponsor recognition and logo on all promotional materials and the Holly's House website home and events pages.
- Vendor space at the event for promotional materials and inclusion of promotional materials in "goody bags"
- Opportunity to hang your corporate banner at the event

Silver Level Sponsorship - \$500.00





- Business name and logo on all promotional materials and the Holly's House website, placement secondary to title sponsors
- Option to host a game/ activity table with no additional fee
- Inclusion of promotional materials in "goody bags"

Bronze Level Sponsorship - \$250

- Business name included on all promotional materials and the Holly's House website
- Inclusion of promotional materials in "goody bags"

Table Sponsor/ Host - \$100 (or \$25 for non-profits)







- Provide carnival game or activity and volunteers to host a table at the fair.
- Business name included on all promotional materials and the Holly's House website.
- Display information about your business at your table/ game area.

In-Kind Sponsorship (donations of food, prizes, or other needed items)



• Recognition as described above for the equivalent value of the donation

In order to receive all the advantages of sponsorship, please return the Fun Fair Sponsorship Form by August 11, 2017. If you have questions, please contact Holly's House at 812-437-7233 or by e-mail - <u>Martha@hollyshouse.org</u>.



Sponsorship/Donation Form

Becoming a sponsor of the 9th Annual Fun Fair makes it possible for us to ensure this event is free for participants. All proceeds raised will support high quality child abuse prevention programing, supportive services for victims of child abuse and healthy youth development.

Enclosed is my \$	check for a		Level Sp	oonsorship.
Please invoice me \$	for a	Leve	l Sponsorshi	p.
I am not able to sponsor	the event, enclosed is a	a check for \$	as	a donation for the event.
I am interested in providi and key contact person be		of		(list types of items
Company Name:				
Contact Name:				
Address:				
City:	St	ate:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:			
REGISTRATION DEADLINE	: August 14, 2017 or f Make checks pay		•	vent materials.

Mail completed form and check to: Holly's House P.O Box 4125 Evansville, IN 47724

Holly's House is a not-for-profit—501(c) 3 organization: Tax ID # 20-4475135

Thank you for your interest in and support of Holly's House!!!!

Why not support your favorite activity at the Fun Fair?



Providing Support-Promoting Justice-Preventing Violence

If you are interested in supporting one of the following activities during the Fun Fair, we will prominently display signs acknowledging your donation that name our generous sponsors. Example: Obstacle Course generously sponsored by (<u>Your Name Here</u>).

Donors are being sought for each of the items listed below.

Item	Estimated Cost			
Hot Dogs or Hamburgers or Buns	\$500			
Canned Soft Drinks/Bottled Water	\$250			
Chips	\$250			
Door Prizes	\$25 - \$50 value			
Competition Prizes	\$100 (donation can be in-kind, should be small toys or give away items appropriate for children)			
360°Obstacle Course	\$250			
Joust Inflatable	\$125			
Slam Dunk Inflatable	\$100			

Donations can also be in-kind

If you are interested in donating to support one of these items or activities, please contact: Martha Seal at 812-437-7233, ext 108, or by email at Martha@hollyshouse.org.



TABLE SPONSOR INFORMATION

Providing Support-Promoting Justice-Preventing Violence

YES! We would like to host a table on Sunday, September 10, 2017

Table space is limited and will be reserved in the order that forms are returned.

Business/Non	-Profit Name:						
Contact:(Name)				(Title)			
(Phone)		(Fax)		(E-Mail)			
(Street)							
(City)		(State)		(Zip)			
Please check a	all that apply:						
	We would like to have a table at the event						
	We have a fun activity planned for our table. (Describe briefly)						
	We have no activity planned. Please provide us with an activity.						
	A check is enclosed for the table sponsor fee of \$100 (\$25 non-profit)						
The event will Evansville, IN		y, September 1	0 th at Holly's H	ouse, 750 North Park Drive,			
Table set-up: 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 a.m. Clean up: 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.							
Attn: I Holly's P.O. Bo Evansv	ete and fax, email, or Fun Fair House, Inc. ox 4124 ville, Indiana 47724 L2-437-7241 or e-mail						